

## 2024 Annual Kenosha County Parks Department Scuba Diving Permit Application

This permit application is to be completed and approved by the County Park Manager/Director or designee/duly authorized Kenosha County employee before the applicant may engage in scuba diving within Kenosha County Veterans Memorial Park property. This is pursuant to Kenosha County Ordinance 10.04(8) and in accord with Kenosha county Ordinance 10.05. It is the applicant's responsibility to complete this application and have it filed and approved by the Parks Department. All Parks rules and County Ordinances must be followed if permit is granted including park hours. Kenosha County reserves the right to limit scuba diving activities due to recreational conflicts or safety concerns. Closures and restrictions of scuba diving activities will be posted at the Kenosha County Veterans Memorial Boat Launch and online informing the public of such closures.

Applicant Name:

| Applicant Address:  |          |
|---|----------|
| Phone Number of Applicant:  |          |
| License Plate #:  | <u> </u> |
| Applicable Fee: \$0   |          |
| Any other information applicant wants Parks to know:  |          |
| Issuance of the permit is at the discretion of Kenosha County Parks pursuant to Kenosha county Ordinance 10.05(3) a-i. Approval or denial of the application will occur within seven days of application receipt. Appeal of denial may be made to Public Works/Facilities Committee in writing within five days of denial. Permittee is liable for any loss, damage or injury sustained by any person whatever due to negligence of permittee. Permittee to be able to show permit during permit period upon request of Parks or law enforcement. County Parks Director or designee/employee may revoke permit at any time upon good cause shown or any rule violation. |          |
| Applicant Approval Signature  | Date     |
|   |          |
| County Approval Signature   | Date     |